Select your language
German
English
Spanish
French
Dutch
Italian
Polish

NZM2(-4), PN2(-4), N2(-4)
Description
Not UL/CSA approved.
Narrow tubular cable lugs for switchgear connections.
When using without cover NZM2 (-4)-XKSA, the cable lug must be insulated.
Terminal capacity
185 mm
Instructions
For detailed specifications regarding suitable types of conductors and the required crimping tool: See Heading
Engineering.
Technical data
Engineering
Engineering notes
In order to crimp cable lugs when using stranded conductors, e.g., VDE 0295 Class 2 and rounded stranded sector-
shaped conductors, you will need a Klauke K22, HK60/22, or EK22 crimping tool with the following crimping dies:
R22/95 for 95 mm
R22/120 for 120 mm
2
2
2
2 1 / 4

R22/150 for 150 mm
R22/185 for 185 mm
R22/240 for 240 mm
R22/300 for 300 mm
Flexible conductors are adequate to a limited extent. They must be indent-crimped with a Klauke series 13 or series 25
crimping die.
Design verification as per IEC/EN 61439
IEC/EN 61439 design verification